Aluminium fluoride ( 922.43 )  ( 809.54 )
Solar Units ( 20.16 ) ( 14.03 )

( 942.43 ) ( 823.57 )

Particulars
Impact on Profit

Particulars

( ` in Lakhs)

( ` in Lakhs)

Sensitivity to changes in interest rates

i) Foreign currency risk
Foreign currency risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of an exposure/liability will fluctuate
because of changes in foreign exchange rates. Since holding Company's operations are being carried out in
India and since all the material balances are denominated in its functional currency and there are no foreign
currency borrowings, liabilities, the group does not carry any material exposure to currency fluctuation risk. The
groups' exposure to foreign currencies is immaterial and hence no sensitivity analysis is presented

ii) Commercial risk
The commercial risk is the risk due to the change in market prices of raw materials and finished goods and it is
measured though sensitivity analysis by taking variance of 5%

1) Selling price risk

2) Raw material risk

As at 31st  March 2025 As at 31st  March 2024

As at 31st  March 2025 As at 31st  March 2024

Impact on Profit

As at 31st  March 2025 As at 31st  March 2024

Alufluoride Limited

Increase in RM Cost @ 5%
Hydrofluosilicic Acid  136.51  114.81
Alumina Hydrate  386.48  283.94
Hydrated Lime  7.74  7.61
Packing Materials  4.57  3.87
Furance Oil  81.51  65.58
Coal 23.70  24.78

Decrease in RM Cost @ 5%
Hydrofluosilicic Acid  (136.51)  (114.81)
Alumina Hydrate  (386.48)  (283.94)
Hydrated Lime  (7.74)  (7.61)
Packing Materials  (4.57)  (3.87)
Furance Oil  (81.51)  (65.58)
Coal  (23.70)  (24.78)

( ` in Lakhs)

d) Market risk-Security investments prices

The price risk arises from the investments held by the company which has been classified in the financial
statements as  financial asstes through other comprehensive income and the same are held for receiving
contractual cash flows and for sale. The company has adopted a policy of diversification of portfolio for mitigating
the price risk.

ii) Equity Price Sensitivity Analysis:

The sensitivity analysis below have been determined based on the exposure to equity price risks for
Investments in equity shares (including investments in equity oriented mutual funds) of companies.

[…]

6 months to 1 Year –– 0.03
More than 1 Year

Other financial liabilities
On Demand payable 360.05  303.71
Less than 3 Months
More than 3 months

Borrowings
Less than 1 Year 287.35  814.53
More than 1 Year 1,968.01  830.37

Lease Liabilities
On Demand payable
less than 1 year 74.97  81.03
More than 1 Year 693.86  787.77

(` in Lakhs)

Alufluoride Limited

i) Foreign currency risk :

Foreign currency risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of an exposure/liability will fluctuate
because of changes in foreign exchange rates. Since Company's operations are being carried out in India and
since all the material balances are denominated in its functional currency and there are no foreign currency
borrowings, liabilities, the Company does not carry any material exposure to currency fluctuation risk. The
Company's exposure to foreign currencies is immaterial and hence no sensitivity analysis is presented

ii) Commercial risk  :

The commercial risk is the risk due to the change in market prices of raw materials and finished goods and it is
measured though sensitivity analysis by taking variance of 5%

1)  Selling price risk

Particulars
Impact on Profit

Increase in RM Cost @ 5%

Hydrofluosilicic Acid  136.51  114.81
Alumina Hydrate  386.48  283.94
Hydrated Lime  7.74  7.61
Packing Materials  4.57  3.87
Furance Oil  81.51  65.58
Coal 23.70  24.78

Decrease in RM Cost @ 5%

Hydrofluosilicic Acid  (136.51)  (114.81)
Alumina Hydrate  (386.48)  (283.94)
Hydrated Lime  (7.74)  (7.61)
Packing Materials  (4.57)  (3.87)
Furance Oil  (81.51)  (65.58)
Coal  (23.70)  (24.78)

Particulars

2) Raw material risk

Impact on profit

(` in Lakhs)

161

As at
 31st March, 2025

As at
31st March, 2024

As at
31st March, 2025

As at
31st March, 2024

Increase in Selling Prices @ 5%
Aluminium flouride  922.43  809.54

Solar Units  20.16  14.03

942.59  823.57

Decrease in Selling Prices @ 5%
Aluminium flouride  (922.43)  (809.54)
Solar Units  (20.16)  (14.03)

(942.59)  (823.57)

Alufluoride Limited

162

d) Market risk-Security investments prices

i) The price risk arises from the investments held by the company which has been classified in the financial
statements as  financial asstes through other comprehensive income and the same are held for receiving
contractual cash flows and for sale. The company has adopted a policy of diversification of portfolio for
mitigating the price risk.

ii) Equity Price Sensitivity Analysis:

The sensitivity analysis below have been determined based on the exposure to equity price risks for
Investments in equity shares (including investments in equity oriented mutual funds) of companies.